OIPE		
	-13-2004 7.300-L	
Form PTO-1595 & TRADEWART RECOF	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 02 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼		
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stanley E. Woodard, robert L. Fox, and Robert	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>NASA</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	official Address 300 "E" Street SW	
Security Agreement □Change of Name ✓ Other Confirmatory License	Street Address: 300 "E" Street, SW	
	City: WashingtonState: DC _Zip: 20546	
06/02/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🚺 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/753,370	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. Kathy Bayer 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 	
Name:Code GP	Enclosed	
Office of the Associate General Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
(Intellectual Property)		
Street Address: 300 "E" Street, SW	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	- C.A.	
	SE THIS SPACE	

ments to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	п
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment	s
Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0586



Assignment to Government Employee and License to the Government

WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA);

WHEREAS, the invention identified below was made while the inventor(s) was a (were) Government employee(s) as defined in 37 CFR 501.3(c); and

WHEREAS, the Government desires to assign its rights in the invention to the inventors thereof in accordance with 15 U.S.C. 3710d(a), the invention being identified as:

 Title of Invention:
 Piezoelectric Transducer For Vibrational Alert And Sound In A Personal Communication Device

 NASA Case No. :
 LAR 15959-1

 Inventor(s)/Applicant(s):
 Stanley E. Woodard, Robert L. Fox, and Robert G. Bryant

 Application Serial No. :
 09/753,370

 Patent No.:
 Patent Issue Date:

Now THEREFORE, the Government hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the patent application(s) and/or patent(s) identified above describing the invention, and any applications continuing therefrom and such Letters Patents as may issue therefrom, to the following inventor(s):

Stanley E. Woodard, Robert L. Fox, and Robert G. Bryant

FURTHER, the Government hereby retains, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 3710d(a), a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice the invention or have the invention practiced throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government.

The inventor(s) also agree(s) to include within the specification of any patent application and any patent, domestic or foreign, issuing thereon covering the invention the following statement: "The invention described herein was made by employees of the United States Government and may be manufactured and used by or for the Government of the United States of America for governmental purposes without the payment of any royalties thereon or therefor."

Paul G. Pastorek

Name

R	Rt
General Counse	1
6/62	03
Date	

NASA FORM 1693 JAN 01

RECORDED: 07/30/2004